











	Picture	SAP Code	Description Item	Color	ingredients labelling	allergens's ingredients	allergens by contact
1		4448	Sélection Gingembre citron	Dark	sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, glucose syrup, dextrose, pineapple, inverted sugar, whole milk powder, lemon, sorbitol syrup, milk cream, ginger puree, ginger confit (ginger, sugar syrup, citric acid), acidifier : citric acid, flavourings, emulsifier : soya lecithin, modified starch, salt, colouring : curcumin, spirulina, anti-caking agent : silicon dioxide, thickeners (agar-agar, pectin)	Milk, Soya	Tree nuts, Eggs
2		4450	Sélection Matcha	Dark	sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, milk cream, dextrose, inverted sugar, sorbitol syrup, anhydrous butter , green tea matcha, emulsifier : soya lecithin, salt, spirulina extract, flavouring, colouring : curcumin	Milk, Soya	Tree nuts, Eggs
3		4451	Sélection Noir intense	Dark	cocoa mass, sugar, anhydrous butter , glucose syrup, milk cream, cocoa butter, inverted sugar, sorbitol syrup, emulsifier : soya lecithin, defatted cocoa powder, cocoa extract, vanilla extract	Milk, Soya	Tree nuts, Eggs
4		4452	Sélection Violette	Dark	cocoa mass, sugar, milk cream, glucose syrup, honey, inverted sugar, cocoa butter, sorbitol syrup, emulsifier : soya lecithin, flavouring, water, acidifier : citric acid, spirulina, colouring : beetroot red, caramelised sugar	Milk, Soya	Tree nuts, Eggs
5		4453	Sélection Goji	Dark	sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, milk cream, whole milk powder, goji berry, honey, glucose syrup, emulsifier : soya lecithin, flavourings	Milk, Soya	Tree nuts, Eggs

	Picture	SAP Code	Description Item	Color	ingredients labelling	allergens's ingredients	allergens by contact
6		4454	Sélection Miel chataigne	Blond	sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, pollen, caramel powder with milk fat (skimmed milk powder, whey powder (milk), sugar, anhydrous milk fat, natural vanilla flavouring), chestnut honey, milk cream, whole milk powder, honey, anhydrous butter , caramelised sugar, emulsifier : soya lecithin, flavourings, salt	Milk, Soya	Tree nuts, Eggs
7		4455	Sélection Quinoa	Milk	sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, glucose syrup, infusion of red quinoa, cocoa mass, butter , quinoa, emulsifier : soya lecithin, flavourings, acidifier : citric acid	Milk, Soya	Tree nuts, Eggs
8		4456	Sélection NOUGATINE Framboise	Dark	sugar, cocoa mass, raspberries, sorbitol syrup, cocoa butter, milk cream, almonds , dextrose, invert sugar syrup, glucose syrup, whole milk powder, emulsifier : soya lecithin, flavourings, colouring : beetroot red, butter, invertase, salt	Milk, Tree nuts, Soya	Eggs
9		4457	Sélection NOUGATINE Café	Milk	sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, glucose syrup, water, almonds , anhydrous butter , sorbitol syrup, coffee beans, cane sugar, dextrose, coffee, emulsifier : soya lecithin, butter , flavouring, salt	Milk, Tree nuts, Soya	Eggs
10		4489	Sélection Ruby Greande	Ruby	sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, glucose syrup, dextrose, milk cream, sorbitol syrup, inverted sugar, water, beet juice, acifiers (citric acid, malic acid, monosodium citrate, potassium and sodium tartrate), flavourings, maltodextrin, emulsifier : soya lecithin, pomegranate concentrate, raspberries, colourings (beetroot red, anthocyanin), red radish concentrate, pectin	Milk, Soya	Tree nuts, Eggs